# OP \$40.00 86352277

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Haley & Aldrich, Inc.		11/16/2018	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Emerging Compounds Treatment Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	70 Blanchard Road, Ste 204	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86352277	ECT2

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7816852115

**Email:** pmckee@haleyaldrich.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia McKee

**Address Line 1:** 70 Blanchard Road, Ste 204

Address Line 4: Burlington, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia McKee
SIGNATURE:	/patricia mckee/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0753

### Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of 16 November 2018 ("Effective Date") by and between Haley & Aldrich, Inc. ("Assignor") a Massachusetts corporation, and Emerging Compounds Treatment Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Massachusetts corporation.

1. Mark. The term "mark" as used in this Agreement shall mean the registered trademark, service mark, logos, and designs, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all other rights in the United States and in all countries and territories worldwide and under any international convention ("Mark") identified as follows:

Mark Name: ECT2

**RECORDED: 11/21/2018** 

Registration Number: 4834636 Serial Number: 86352277

Filing Date of Application: July 30, 2014

Description of Mark: The colors blue and grey are claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of the wording "ECT2" in grey. To the left is a square with rounded edges, the top half of which is grey, and the bottom half is blue.

- Assignment. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, grants, and transfers to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in perpetuity. Assignor further authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other agencies in jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of this registration.
- 3. Representation. Assignor represents that it owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and that all registrations for the Mark are currently valid and in full force and effect.
- Consideration. Assignee shall pay Assignor the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) on 16 November 2018
  in consideration for assignment of the Mark.
- 5. Jurisdiction. This Agreement will be governed and constructed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, its conflict of laws excepted.
- Successors and Assigns. This Agreement will inure to the benefit of and be binding on the respective successors and permitted assigns of the parties.
- 7. Miscellaneous. Each party agrees to execute such further documents and take such further steps as the other party reasonably determines may be necessary or desirable to effectuate the purposes of this Agreement. It is the intention of the parties that in the event a court of competent jurisdiction finds that any provision or portion of this Agreement is invalid or unenforceable for any reason, the balance and remainder of this Agreement shall remain in effect and enforceable to the extent possible under the circumstances then existing.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

Haley & Aldrich, Inc.		Emerging Compounds Treatment Technologies, Inc	
8y:	grangt grant v		
Name:	Lawrence P. Smith	Name: Steven E. Woodard	
little:	President/CEO	Title: President	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0754